

F

SLP(Crl.)No. 2629 OF 2003
ITEM No.41

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2629/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2003 in CRLA 226/95
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DARSHAN LAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for Bail)
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Amit Rawal,Asv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. shalu Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Ajay Bansal,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Das,Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondent for filing additional documents. In the meantime , the petitioner shall be released on interim bail on furnishing self bond of Rs.10,000/- with one surety for the like amount to the satisfaction to the trial court.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master